RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEI PATENTS ONLY

01-29-1999



100953638

		Attorney's Docket No. <u>000500-086</u>		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Kent VARTIAINEN	Name: SCA Mölnlycke AB		
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [7] Yes [X] No	Address: S-405 03 Gothenburg		
_	Nature of conveyance:	SWEDEN		
	X Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name			
	Other:			
Execution Date: May 6, 1997		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached [Yes [X] N		
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:		
	A Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No (s)		
	08/836,823			
	Additional numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [X] No		
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)		
	Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, I. L.P.	X Enclosed		
	P.O. Box 1404	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary		
	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:		
		_02-4800		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. Fo the birst of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	$\mathcal{L}(I) \stackrel{\wedge}{\longrightarrow} -$		
	Wendi L. Weinstein, Reg. No. 34,456 Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date		
1/1 ¹	999 MBUYEN 00000190 00436823	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen s, and document: 2_		
1100	72 77577 17 7			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0376

ASSIGNMENT – PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, F/ We	Kent Vartiainen			
of	Södra Långvägen 49, S			
				(hereinafter "Assignor"
nave inv e nt ed ce rtain	new and useful improvements	in METHOD	FOR THE SHAPING	OF FIBRES WITH
ASS1	ISTANCE OF ELECTRIC O	CHARGE:		for which application for
Letters of Patent in th	ne United States of America	⊠ is about to	be filed; has been	filed;
And Whereas,	SCA MÖLNLYCKE AB,	a Swedish d	corporation,	
of	S-405 03 Gothenbur	g, Sweden		(hereinafter "Assignee"
s/are desirous of acqu	uiring an interest therein and in	n the Letters Pate	ent to be obtained there	etor;
Now Therefore	, be it known by all whom it i	may concern, tha	et for good and valuable	consideration (the sufficiency of which
s hereby acknowledge	ed) the Assignor has assigned,	transferred and	set over, and by these p	presents does assign, transfer and set over
into the said As signe i	e for the territory of the Unite	ed States of Ame	rica, the full and exclus	sive right, title, and interest in and to the
aid invention, as fully	set forth and described in the	•		
International A	application No. PCT/S	SE95/01485	filed in Sw	reden on 3 Secrember 1995
nctuding any division	, continuation, substitute or	renewal applicat	ion thereof; said invent	ion, application and Letters Patent to be
eld and enjoyed by	the said Assignee to the full e	end of the term	for which said Letters	Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as
ne same would have b	peen held by the Assignee had	this assignment	and transfer not been n	nade.
Assignor hereby	authorizes and requests the	Commissioner	of Patents and Traden	narks to issue any and all such Letters
latent for said inventi	on to said Assignee.			
n testimony wh	nereof, the Assignor has hereur	nto set his hand I	this	
6t h	day ofMay	19		
V'TNESSES:			INVENTOR(S):	
	<£			
in da	·	-	Kent Vart	1 danen
3	Core	_		

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0377